
Carroll (MT)  -vs- Bismarck State (ND) 
3/20/2026 at 3406 E Calgary Avenue, Bismarck, N.D., 58503

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kathryn Sliman ()
Loss: Kennedy Venner ()
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 10:30 AM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Carroll (MT) 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 9 1
Bismarck State (ND) 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 5 1

Carroll (MT) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brynn Notbohm rf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Madison Walker 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Lilly Main pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tayelynn Puyleart c 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Sammie Labrum 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Brooke Thompson lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
Carlee Smith dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Taylor Sayers 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Riley Simone ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ella Seaman ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kati Slater cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kennedy Venner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 9 3 0 1 6

2B: Madison Walker (1); Carlee Smith (1)
E: Brynn Notbohm (1)

Bismarck State (ND) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Savannah Gustavsson lf 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
McKenzie Yantzer cf 3 1 1 0 0 2 1
Brielle Wrangham 3b 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Tayler Falcon ss 3 0 0 2 0 1 0
Leah Rolland 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jordyn Marcoux dp 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Gracie Ferriter c 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Jamison Langlois ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Grace Grimm 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lexi Wesson rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kya Kulzer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kathryn Sliman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 5 3 4 8 5

2B: Lexi Wesson (1)
HR: Savannah Gustavsson (1)
SB: Savannah Gustavsson (1); McKenzie Yantzer (1); Brielle
Wrangham (1); Leah Rolland (1)
E: Grace Grimm (1)
DP: 1

Carroll (MT) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kennedy Venner (L, ) 6.1 5 4 3 4 8 2 0 0 0 24 28 9 2 117
Totals 5 4 3 4 8 2 0 0 0 24 28 9 2 117

Bismarck State (ND) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kya Kulzer 5.0 8 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 5 9 65
Kathryn Sliman (W, ) 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 2 12
Totals 9 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 30 30 8 11 77



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Carroll (MT) - Top of 1st CAR BIS
Brynn Notbohm singled (0-1 K). 0 0
Madison Walker singled (0-0); Brynn Notbohm advanced to second. 0 0
Tayelynn Puyleart grounded out to p (0-0); Madison Walker advanced to second; Brynn Notbohm advanced
to third. 0 0
Sammie Labrum flied out to rf, RBI (1-2 FBFF); Madison Walker advanced to third; Brynn Notbohm scored. 1 0
Brooke Thompson grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0

Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 1st CAR BIS
Savannah Gustavsson flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 1 0
McKenzie Yantzer singled (2-2 BBFK). 1 0
McKenzie Yantzer stole second. 1 0
Brielle Wrangham singled (2-2 BKKBF); McKenzie Yantzer advanced to third. 1 0
McKenzie Yantzer scored on a wild pitch. 1 1
Brielle Wrangham advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 1
Brielle Wrangham advanced to third. 1 1
Tayler Falcon struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBKFFS). 1 1
Leah Rolland walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Leah Rolland stole second. 1 1
Jordyn Marcoux walked (3-2 SBKBBB). 1 1
Gracie Ferriter struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSFS). 1 1

Carroll (MT) - Top of 2nd CAR BIS
Carlee Smith doubled (0-0). 1 1
Taylor Sayers out at first p to 2b (0-0); Carlee Smith advanced to third. 1 1
Riley Simone lined out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 1 1
Kati Slater grounded out to p (0-2 KS). 1 1

Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 2nd CAR BIS
Grace Grimm lined out to 2b (1-2 SFB). 1 1
Lexi Wesson doubled (0-1 S). 1 1
Savannah Gustavsson grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS); Lexi Wesson advanced to third. 1 1
McKenzie Yantzer struck out looking (2-2 SBBFK). 1 1

Carroll (MT) - Top of 3rd CAR BIS
Brynn Notbohm singled (1-0 B). 1 1
Madison Walker reached first on an error by 1b (0-0); Brynn Notbohm advanced to third. 1 1
Tayelynn Puyleart singled, RBI (0-0); Madison Walker advanced to second; Brynn Notbohm scored. 2 1
Sammie Labrum reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BFFFBBB); Tayelynn Puyleart out at second ss to 2b;
Madison Walker advanced to third. 2 1
Brooke Thompson singled, RBI (0-1 K); Sammie Labrum advanced to second; Madison Walker scored,
unearned. 3 1
Carlee Smith grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); Brooke Thompson out on the play. 3 1

Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 3rd CAR BIS
Brielle Wrangham singled (2-2 SBFFB). 3 1
Tayler Falcon reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Brielle Wrangham out at second ss to 2b. 3 1
Leah Rolland flied out to 3b (0-1 F). 3 1
Jordyn Marcoux flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 1

Carroll (MT) - Top of 4th CAR BIS
Taylor Sayers popped up to ss (3-2 BBKBF). 3 1



Riley Simone grounded out to p (1-0 B). 3 1
Kati Slater grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS). 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 4th CAR BIS
Gracie Ferriter struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 3 1
Grace Grimm struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 3 1
Lexi Wesson popped up to ss (1-0 B). 3 1

Carroll (MT) - Top of 5th CAR BIS
Brynn Notbohm grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 1
Madison Walker flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 3 1
Tayelynn Puyleart popped up to 3b (3-0 BBB). 3 1

Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 5th CAR BIS
Savannah Gustavsson walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
Savannah Gustavsson stole second. 3 1
McKenzie Yantzer struck out looking (3-2 KSBBFBFK). 3 1
Savannah Gustavsson advanced to third. 3 1
Brielle Wrangham walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 3 1
Brielle Wrangham stole second. 3 1
Tayler Falcon flied out to rf, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Brielle Wrangham advanced to third on an error by rf, scored,
unearned; Savannah Gustavsson scored. 3 3
Leah Rolland flied out to cf (0-2 FS). 3 3

Carroll (MT) - Top of 6th CAR BIS
Sammie Labrum singled (0-0). 3 3
Brooke Thompson singled (1-0 B); Sammie Labrum advanced to second. 3 3
Kathryn Sliman to p for Kya Kulzer. 3 3
Carlee Smith struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 3 3
Taylor Sayers flied out to rf (0-0). 3 3
Ella Seaman pinch hit for Riley Simone. 3 3
Ella Seaman flied out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 3

Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 6th CAR BIS
Riley Simone to ss for Ella Seaman. 3 3
Jordyn Marcoux struck out swinging (3-2 BFSBFFBS). 3 3
Jamison Langlois pinch hit for Gracie Ferriter. 3 3
Jamison Langlois struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 3 3
Grace Grimm flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 3

Carroll (MT) - Top of 7th CAR BIS
Gracie Ferriter to c for Jamison Langlois. 3 3
Kati Slater grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 3
Brynn Notbohm grounded out to p (0-1 F). 3 3
Madison Walker doubled (1-0 B). 3 3
Lilly Main pinch ran for Madison Walker. 3 3
Tayelynn Puyleart popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 3 3

Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 7th CAR BIS
Madison Walker to 2b for Lilly Main. 3 3
Lexi Wesson popped up to ss (0-0). 3 3
Savannah Gustavsson homered, RBI (0-1 K). 3 4



 


